We assisted seven (7) businesses, where three (3) were 
start-ups and four (4) were expansions.  The businesses created five (5) new jobs and maintained twenty (20) jobs in Wunnumin, Webequie, 
Nibinamik, Big Trout, Deer Lake and Whitesand First Nations. We received one hundred seventy-one (171) enquiries from the Community 
Futures communities.

The CFDC loans disbursed were for a coffee shop, a pizza business, an education authority, a gas station/convenience store, fuel inventory and 
heavy equipment acquisitions. The CFDC loan target for F2016 was $1,500,000 we reached 24% of our target.

[...]

For a list of the thirty-three (33) Nishnawbe Aski Nation communities serviced under this agreement, please visit www.nadf.org.

Funded by Ontario Women’s Directorate, the micro lending program 
was a two (2) year program ending February 24, 2015, and has been 
extended to January 2016. 

The program targets low-income women. 

Highlights
•	 Trained one hundred seven (107) Aboriginal women who each 

participated and completed a ten (10) hour business planning/
financial literacy workshop.

•	 Assisted seven (7) women with eight (8) microloans, ranging 
from $1,000 to $5,000 for the life of the entire project

•	 Formed eight (8) circles

[...]

F2016 $1,157,082* $628,698 $2,376,234 $3,004,932 118 (109 FT & 9 PT) 162 (136 FT& 26PT)

*This amount represents actual equity contributions of $721,846 and deferred committed contributions of $435,236. 
In F2016, the ABFP program aided in the creation of one hundred sixty-two (162) new jobs and maintained one hundred eighteen (118) jobs 
in northern Ontario.  Job creation through entrepreneurship has a significant impact on our small communities who do not have a tax base to 
support community programs and services.

ABFP Cost Per Case, as at March 31, 2016

Cost Per Case
Cost Per Case - this is the Operating Budget ($256,916 ) we receive from NACCA divided by a formula Cost Per Case Formula: